Dunedin, FL 34698
(727) 738-1100
Feb. 25; Mar. 4, 2022 	       22-00931N

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF ACTION

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND

FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, 
FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION
Case No: 21-005574-CI

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF 
FIVE-THOUSAND 
ONE-HUNDRED 
FIFTEEN DOLLARS U.S. 
CURRENCY ($5,115.00) 
BOB GUALTIERI, as Sheriff 
of Pinellas County, Florida, 
Petitioner, vs.
CHRISTOPHER MILLER,
Claimant. 
TO: Christopher Miller 

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that a forfei-
ture action on the following property: 
FIVE-THOUSAND ONE-HUNDRED 
FIFTEEN DOLLARS ($5,115.00) U.S. 
CURRENCY, has been filed in the Cir-
cuit Court for Pinellas County, Florida, 
against you, and you are required to 
serve a copy of your written defenses, 
if any, to it on NICOLE E. DURKIN, 
Petitioner’s attorney, whose address is 
Pinellas County Sheriff ’s Office, 10750